60

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 04 MAR 2009

12/310683

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
and Trademark Office	03-10-2	009		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	(EEIS)	IS SUID IIDEA BULLINGA		
	1035516		Attorney Docket No. 140816	
Pl	ease record the attached orig	inal document or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name a	nd address of receiving party:	
 Arnaud DELAILLE Marion PERRIN Additional name(s) of conve 	eying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		IAT À L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE LANC, BÂTIMENT "LE PONANT D" 5	
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name			
B. Execution Date: (ALL) Man	rch 2, 2009			
4.	I together with a new applica	tion.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	l ched? ☐ Yes 🔯	No	
C. Title of Application: <u>MET</u> RECHARGEABLE BATTERY	HOD FOR CONTROLL	ING THE END (OF THE DISCHARGE OF A	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: William P. Berridge		7. A. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		B. Enclosed	I (Check No. <u>215874</u>)	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 2232	50		erpayment or charge any underpayment to nt number 15-0461.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. William P. Berndge Registra		01	7 09/200 9°Н ГАНА Г ^{hed} 6000 6625 1723 1865 3 FC: 8021 40.00 tte: <u>March</u> 4, 2009	
	tion No. 61,276	cluding cover sheet,	attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$	

PATENT REEL: 022387 FRAME: 0764

12/310683

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	DELAILLE Arnaud	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	PERRIN Marion					
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	0. 14. (2. (3)	(4)						
		• ,	In consideration of the sum of one		er good and valuable or			
		each o	of the undersigned, each undersigne	d agrees to assign, and	hereby does assign, tr	ansfer and set over		
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomíque					
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25, Rue Leblanc, Batiment	"Le Ponant D", F-7	75015 PARIS, Franc	e (FR)		
		the en invent contin	inafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, title and interest for the Ur ion, and in all applications for paten uation, international, confirmation, s ions, reissues and reexamination cer	nited States of America t including any and all pubstitute and reissue ap tificates that may be greater	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provis oplication(s), and all Le anted on the invention	. § 100, in the ional, divisional, tters Patent, known as		
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD FOR CONTI	ROLLING THE	END OF TH	E		
	Identification such as Title, Case		DISCHARGE OF A	RECHARGEABL	E BATTERY			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 140816					
			nich the undersigned has (have) exe on date herewith or	cuted an application fo	or patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (ALL) March 2	, 2009				
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications							
and pate	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreions for the invention, and sonts as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agreion or continuation or divis	any patenti em necess es to execti ion thereof	ite all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue application	ute separate assignment on with any interference on based thereon, for the	nts in connection with be which may be declar	such applications red concerning any		
and pate applicat Assigne claims of eexami Patents full right and agree dentified	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and that as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in c. 3) Each undersigned agret provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agretiation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	cs to exect any patentic cm necess es to exect ion thereof obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and ag from sai est inding on loby grauts t	te all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute ary. It all papers necessary in connection (s) is any patent or reissue application (s) is any patent or reissue application (s) is and papers and documents and papers and documents and papers and documents and patention for Protection of Industrial is remail affirmative acts which may be applicated to the content of the content	on with any interference on with any interference on based thereon, for the ch interference. If or any act which me repetty or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the edd, and will not execute the power to insert or the power to the power to insert or the power to the power to insert or the power to	nets in connection with the which may be declar the invention, and to contain the necessary in concernents. The maintain or confirm by the necessary in contain the necessary in contain the necessary in contain the interest, and covere, any agreements in continuous.	such applications red concerning any operate with the unection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further		
epplicate Assigner claims of eexami Patents full right and agreed dentified	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and that sat the Assignee may decay Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in (a) Each undersigned agret provisions of the Internat (a) Each undersigned agretation a grant of a valid Un (b) Each undersigned author (b) Each undersigned author (c) Each undersigned here the to convey the entire interest that this assignment is because that this assignment is because that this document.	cs to exect any patenticem necess es to exect ion thereopolitical Convictional Conv	nte all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. It all papers necessary in connection (s) or any patent or reissue application (s) denote and going forward with subtract all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial tention for Protection of the United States (s) and that he has not executation and his heirs, successors, assigned form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. Form any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Tradem e, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute an and legal representate the power to insert or sof the United States I	the sin connection with the which may be declar to the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any ontire interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the conformation of the conformatio	such applications red concerning any operate with the unection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further		
and pate applicat Assigne claims of eexami Patents full right and agree dentific ecordat	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and that sat the Assignee may decay Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in (a) Each undersigned agret provisions of the Internat (a) Each undersigned agretation a grant of a valid Un (b) Each undersigned author (b) Each undersigned author (c) Each undersigned here the to convey the entire interest that this assignment is because that this assignment is because that this document.	es to exect any patenti em necess es to exect ion thereof obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and ag from sai ist herein a inding on by grauts t or desiral	the all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any. It all papers necessary in connection (f, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial irm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It is all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It is all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It is all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee sequests the Commissioner of the Util displication(s) to the said Assigne ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL to le in order to comply with the rule e undersigned on the date(s) opposite	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. Form any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Tradem e, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute an and legal representate the power to insert or sof the United States I	the sin connection with the which may be declar to the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any ontire interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the conformation of the conformatio	such applications red concerning any operate with the unection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further		
and pate applicat Assigne claims of eexami Patents full righ and agre dentific ecordat	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and sonts as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 0 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	cs to exect any patenticem necess es to exect ion thereof obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and ag from sai ist herein a inding on by grants to or desiral	te all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any. It all papers necessary in connection (f, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial iron all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the United application(s) to the said Assigner ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLoie in order to comply with the rule of undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition	on with any interference on based thereon, for the ch interference. From any act which me property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the ead, and will not execute the power to insert or so of the United States in the power to insert or so the undersigned	the sin connection with the which may be declar to the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any ontire interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the conformation of the conformatio	red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters chants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for		
and pate Assigne claims of eexami Patents ull righ and agre dentific ecordat	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and that as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 6. 3) Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4. Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4. Each undersigned agretation a grant of a valid Un 5. Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6. Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execument 2, 206	cs to exect any patenticem necess es to exect ion thereof obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and ag from sai ist herein a inding on by grants to or desiral	te all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any. It all papers necessary in connection (f, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial iron all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the United application(s) to the said Assigner ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLoie in order to comply with the rule of undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. If orm any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal representation to the power to insert of the United States in the	the sin connection with the which may be declar to the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any ontire interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the conformation of the conformatio	red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters annual that he has onflict herewith, further office for		
and pate ppticat Assigne claims of eexami catents dill right and agre dentific ecordat Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and that as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 6. 3) Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4. Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4. Each undersigned agretation a grant of a valid Un 5. Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6. Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execument 2, 206	cs to exect any patenticem necess es to exect ion thereof obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and ag from sai ist herein a inding on by grants to or desiral	te all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any terms of the all papers necessary in connection (f, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The commissioner of the U displication (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned, for firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL offe in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date (s) opposition	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. If orm any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal representation to the power to insert of the United States in the	the sin connection with the which may be declar to the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any ontire interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the conformation of the conformatio	red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters anats that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL)		
and pate Assigne claims of eexami Patents full right and agre dentific ecordat Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and that as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 6. 3) Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4. Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4. Each undersigned agretation a grant of a valid Un 5. Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6. Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execument 2, 206	cs to exect any patentl cm necess es to exect ion thereof obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and ag from sai st herein a inding on y or desiral erted by th	ate all papers necessary in connecting (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any. It all papers necessary in connecting (s) any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial irm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The patent to the Assignee of the Utility of the Said Assigner sequests the Commissioner of the Utility of the said Assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned for firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL to be in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite in the control of the Utility of Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any interference on with any interference on based thereon, for the ch interference. From any act which me repetty or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute the power to insert of soft the United States in t	the sin connection with the which may be declar to the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any ontire interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the conformation of the conformatio	such applications red concerning any operate with the unection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
pate Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and ants as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 6 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here that this assignment. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution and the convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here that this assignment.	cs to exect any patenti em necess es to exect ion thereo obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and inding on i by grants t or desiral ented by th	ate all papers necessary in connecting (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any. It all papers necessary in connecting (s) any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial irm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The patent to the Assignee of the Utility of the Said Assigner sequests the Commissioner of the Utility of the said Assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned for firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL to be in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite in the control of the Utility of Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. In based thereon, for the interference of the interference of the control of the interference of the control of the contr	nets in connection with the which may be declar the invention, and to cook may be necessary in concernents. The maintain or confirm by mark Office to issue any notice interest, and covere, any agreements in continuous manufacture. The manufacture of the manufacture of the sassignment any patent and Trademark of the manufacture.	such applications red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
and pate applicat Assigne claims of eexami Patents full right and agree dentified	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a costs as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divise in every way possible in c. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree at a contract of a valid Un of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the contract of the United States of the Contract	cs to exect any patenti em necess es to exect ion thereo obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and inding on i by grants t or desiral ented by th	ate all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute ary. It all papers necessary in connection (f), or any patent or reissue application (s) denote and going forward with such all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial in mall affirmative acts which may be aparent to the Assignee. It is all affirmative acts which may be application (s) to the said Assigner signed, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule of in order to comply with the rule of in order to comply with the rule of inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any interference on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. If orm any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Tradem e., as Assignee of the e., as Assignee of the e. c., and will not execute in and legal representate the power to insert of softhe United States in the United S	nets in connection with the which may be declar the invention, and to contain the invention, and to contain the invention of the contains of the confirm by the contains of the confirm by the contains of the	such applications red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
and pate Assigne claims of eexami Patents all righ and agre dentific ecordat Date Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and ants as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in c. 3) Each undersigned agret provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agret agrant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here attion that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the 2, 200 March 2, 200 Mar	cs to exect any patenti em necess es to exect ion thereo obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and inding on i by grants t or desiral ented by th	ate all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any. It all papers necessary in connection (f, or any patent or reissue application (f, or any patent or reissue application (f) or any patent or reissue application (f) or any patent or reissue application (f) or any patent on of Industrial in the Industrial in Industrial in Industrial in Industrial in Industrial Inventor Signature	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. If orm any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute in and legal representate the power to insert or sof the United States in t	nets in connection with the which may be declar the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any mark Office to issue any mark office to issue any native interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the patent and Trademark (and Trademark (an	such applications red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
pate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and ants as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 6. 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest that this assignment is because of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest that this assignment is because of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment is because the entire interest that the entire inte	cs to exect any patenti cm necess es to exect ion thereof obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States orizes and ag from sai st herein a inding on by grants t y or desiral inted by th 19 19 19	ate all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute any. It all papers necessary in connection (f, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial irm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. In a papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial irm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. In a papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial irm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. In a paper and documents and paper and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned for firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLOICE in order to comply with the rule of the in order to comply with the rule in order to comp	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. If orm any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute in and legal representate the power to insert or sof the United States in t	nets in connection with the which may be declar the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any mark Office to issue any mark office to issue any native interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any the patent and Trademark (and Trademark (an	such applications red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
pate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agretions for the invention, and ants as the Assignee may de 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 6. 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest that this assignment is because of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest that this assignment is because of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that this assignment should provide the entire interest that the entire interest that the entire interest that the entire interest that this assignment is because the entire interest that the entire inte	cs to exect any patenti cem necess es to exect ion thereos obtaining e es to exect ional Conv es to perfo ited States ordizes and inding on l by grants t or desiral red by th) 9) 9	ate all papers necessary in connection (s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. It all papers necessary in connection (no any patent or reissue application (no any patent or for Protection of Industrial (no application (no acts)) to the said Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the Undapplication (no to the said Assigner (no any patent to the Assigner (no application (no acts)) to the said Assigner (no application (no application (no acts)) to the said Assigner (no application (no application (no acts)) to the said Assigner (no acts) to the said Assigner (n	on with any interference on based thereon, for the interference. If orm any act which in Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Trademe, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute in and legal representate the power to insert or sof the United States in t	nts in connection with the which may be declar the invention, and to cook may be necessary in conformation or confirm by mark Office to issue any mark Office to issue any matrice interest, and covere, any agreements in contives. In this assignment any invention and Trademark (in the same of t	such applications red concerning any operate with the anection with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 022387 FRAME: 0765